45 355.000 Measuring & Regulating Equipment $2,304,527 P-45 $0 $2,304,527 100.0000% $0 $2,304,527

46 356.000 Purification Equipment $233,042 P-46 $0 $233,042 100.0000% $0 $233,042

47 357.000 Other Equipment - UG Storage $66,896 P-47 $0 $66,896 100.0000% $0 $66,896

48 TOTAL UNDERGROUND GAS STORAGE $34,224,304 $0 $34,224,304 $0 $34,224,304

49 OTHER STORAGE

50 360.000 Land & Land Rights - Other Storage $50,654 P-50 $0 $50,654 100.0000% $0 $50,654

51 361.000 Structures & Improvements - Other Storage $107,233 P-51 $0 $107,233 100.0000% $0 $107,233

52 362.000 Gas Holders $34,530 P-52 $0 $34,530 100.0000% $0 $34,530

53 363.000 Compressor Equip. Other Storage $338,616 P-53 $0 $338,616 100.0000% $0 $338,616

54 TOTAL OTHER STORAGE $531,033 $0 $531,033 $0 $531,033

55 TRANSMISSION PLANT

56 365.200 Rights of Way - Transmission $41,153 P-56 $0 $41,153 100.0000% $0 $41,153

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Spire Missouri East

Case No. GR-2021-0108

Test Year Ending 09/30/2020

Updated Through 12/31/2020

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I

Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 367.000 Structures & Improvements - Trans $2,013,840 P-57 $0 $2,013,840 100.0000% $0 $2,013,840

58 371.000 Other Equipment - Transmission $9,654 P-58 $0 $9,654 100.0000% $0 $9,654

59 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $2,064,647 $0 $2,064,647 $0 $2,064,647

60 GENERAL PLANT

61 389.000 Land - Gen Plant $0 P-61 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

62 390.100 Structures - Leased - GO $0 P-62 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

63 390.200 LH Improvements 700 Market $5,578,360 P-63 -$2,938,600 $2,639,760 100.0000% $0 $2,639,760

64 390.300 Structures - Leased - St. Charles $35,641 P-64 $0 $35,641 100.0000% $0 $35,641

65 390.700 Structures - Gen Plant - MoNat $163,119 P-65 $0 $163,119 100.0000% $0 $163,119

66 390.710 Structures - Leased - MoNat $87,581 P-66 $0 $87,581 100.0000% $0 $87,581

67 390.810 Structures - Leased - Franklin County $171,308 P-67 $0 $171,308 100.0000% $0 $171,308

68 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $4,965,013 P-68 $0 $4,965,013 100.0000% $0 $4,965,013

69 391.100 Computers $18,081,532 P-69 $0 $18,081,532 100.0000% $0 $18,081,532

70 391.200 Mech. Office Equipment $307,555 P-70 $0 $307,555 100.0000% $0 $307,555

71 391.300 Data Processing Software $17,693,155 P-71 $0 $17,693,155 100.0000% $0 $17,693,155

72 391.400 Data Processing Systems $584,933 P-72 $0 $584,933 100.0000% $0 $584,933

73 391.500 Enterprise Software - EIMS $122,811,485 P-73 -$59,590,944 $63,220,541 100.0000% $0 $63,220,541

74 391.950 EIMS - Shared Services $20,746,607 P-74 $0 $20,746,607 100.0000% $0 $20,746,607

75 392.100 Transportation Eq - Automobiles $4,648,260 P-75 $0 $4,648,260 100.0000% $0 $4,648,260

76 392.200 Transportation Eq - Trucks $28,051,072 P-76 $0 $28,051,072 100.0000% $0 $28,051,072

77 393.000 Stores Equipment $328,900 P-77 $0 $328,900 100.0000% $0 $328,900

78 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $26,829,017 P-78 $0 $26,829,017 100.0000% $0 $26,829,017

79 394.500 Equip CNG Fuel Station $1,641,681 P-79 $0 $1,641,681 100.0000% $0 $1,641,681

80 395.000 Lab Equipment $320,500 P-80 $0 $320,500 100.0000% $0 $320,500

81 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $38,619,754 P-81 $0 $38,619,754 100.0000% $0 $38,619,754

82 396.100 Power Operated Equipment - T $21,372,548 P-82 $0 $21,372,548 100.0000% $0 $21,372,548

83 397.000 Communication Equipment $10,555,565 P-83 $0 $10,555,565 100.0000% $0 $10,555,565

84 397.200 Comm Equipment - AMRs $16,624,220 P-84 $0 $16,624,220 100.0000% $0 $16,624,220

85 398.000 Misc. Equipment $3,960,544 P-85 $0 $3,960,544 100.0000% $0 $3,960,544

86 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $344,178,350 -$62,529,544 $281,648,806 $0 $281,648,806

87 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED

88 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

89 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS

90 Retirement Work-In Progress $0 P-90 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

91 TOTAL RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

92 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $2,468,623,118 -$62,529,544 $2,406,093,574 $0 $2,406,093,574

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Spire Missouri East

Case No. GR-2021-0108

Test Year Ending 09/30/2020

Updated Through 12/31/2020

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G

Plant Total Total

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional
Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-63 LH Improvements 700 Market 390.200 -$2,938,600 $0

1.  To allocate leasehold improvements

(Juliette)

-$2,938,600 $0

P-73 Enterprise Software - EIMS 391.500 -$59,590,944 $0

1.  To allocate enterprise software (Juliette) -$59,590,944 $0